Snowbasin shall be solely responsible for issuing a Pass to an 
Authorized User 

6. PAYMENT FOR PASSES. Administrator is responsible for paying the full amount 
owed to UTA, regardless of whether Administrator receives payment for Passes from 
a third party. Administrator shall pay UTA the sum of forty-nine thousand, two 
hundred and thirteen dollars (49,213) on or before January 31st of the contract year. 
Payment can be made in the following forms: Check, ACH, and/or Wire Transfer. 
Checks should be made payable to UTA and mailed to the following address: Utah 
Transit Authority, Accounts receivable, 669 West 200 South, Salt Lake City, Utah